

For Immediate Release July 3, 2013

Area Youth Hit the Field for Free Football Camp with Brock Huard Third Annual Camp Teaches the Value of Teamwork

RENTON, WA – Over 150 youth, ages 8-18, will take the field at Renton Memorial Stadium on Thursday, July 11 for the third annual *Brock Huard Youth Football Camp*, a free football clinic with former Huskies and Seahawks quarterback, Brock Huard.

In partnership with Sports in Schools, 710 ESPN Seattle along with former NFL players Dave Wyman and Damon Huard will teach kids the value of teamwork, perseverance and hard work from 12:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. in Renton.

"For the third consecutive year, I'm thrilled to give back to the community that has given so much to me, and without all of our tremendous partners, none of it could happen," said 710 ESPN Seattle's Brock Huard.

The camp is free to the public thanks to the support of the Renton School District, Sports in Schools, Taco Time Northwest, Cadman, King County Offices of Country Financial, PromoShop, Muscle Milk, Aquafina, and Kimmel Athletic, and reached maximum capacity in less than two days.

For more information about "Brock Huard's Youth Football Camp please visit www.710Sports.com.

About 710 ESPN Seattle

710 ESPN Seattle is the radio home of top-rated local programs and nationally renowned ESPN radio shows. In addition, 710 ESPN is the play-by-play home for the Seattle Seahawks, Seattle Mariners, Washington State Cougars and Seattle Redhawks. Local hosts include the dynamic team of Brock Huard and Danny O'Neil, Bob Stelton and "The Groz" Dave Grosby along with Jim Moore, Michael Grey and former Seahawks linebacker Dave Wyman. In addition, 710 ESPN Seattle also offers unique perspectives through a variety of "Sports Insiders," local celebrity athletes and sports reporters.

About Bonneville International

Bonneville International (www.bonneville.com) is an award-winning, dynamic media company with radio, television, online, satellite, and advertising properties in Los Angeles, Seattle, Phoenix, and Salt Lake City. Living its three-fold mission of "People, Communities, and Profit" as a way of life, the company has a long-standing reputation and is known industry-wide for its innovative business model, its values-oriented programming, and for its nationally recognized commitment to serving the communities where it broadcasts.

Contact:

Bill Lennert, Marketing Director

Email: Blennert@bonneville.com

Mobile: 206.452.9737